BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE GRAIN BUYER)	
LICENSE OF UTICA GRAIN, INC. DBA)	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
UPPER MIDWEST GRAIN ELEVATOR)	
)	GW18-001

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Petition to Immediately Suspend Grain Buyer License Pursuant to SDCL 49-45-16 was served electronically to the Parties listed below, on the 20th day of August 2018, addressed to:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501Z
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Cody Chambliss
Manger
Warehouse Division
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Cody.Chambliss@state.sd.us

Mr. Dave Husby
Vice President
Utica Grain, Inc. dba Upper Midwest Grain Elevator
30653 N. Highway 81
PO Box 1040
Yankton, SD 57078
daveh@margtrans.com

Mr. Doug Archer
Manager
Utica Grain, Inc. dba Upper Midwest Grain Elevator
30653 N. Highway 81
PO Box 1040
Yankton, SD 57078
douga@marqtrans.com

And on August 20, 2018, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was mailed via U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, to the following:

Mr. Ralph J. Marquardt Utica Grain, Inc. dba Upper Midwest Grain Elevator 30653 N. Highway 81 PO Box 1040 Yankton, SD 57078

Ámanda M. Reiss

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 East Capitol Pierre, SD 57501